CITY OF BURNABY BYLAW NO. 14699

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY CONSOLIDATED FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 3, 2024.**
- 2. Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 2, 2024, is amended at Schedule A2, by repealing the row for "IMBL (Inter-Municipal Business Licence)" under the table for Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw and replacing it with the following:

"BUSINESS CATEGORY	Initial Licence Fee	Renewal Licence Fee	Shared Location Fee
IMBL (Inter-Municipal	See Section 8, Burnaby Inter-municipal		
Business Licence)	Business Licence Bylaw		

3. This Bylaw comes into force and effect January 1, 2025.

Read a first time this 4th day of November, 2024

Read a second time this 4th day of November, 2024

Read a third time this 4th day of November, 2024

Public Notice Dates this 7th day of November and 14th day of November, 2024

Reconsidered and adopted this day of , 2024

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER